



Plainridge Racecourse

Montag, 26. Juli 2021



T	1	22:00	Race 1 1600 m	8.750
T	2	22:20	Race 2 1600 m	7.500
T	3	22:40	Race 3 1600 m	10.000
T	4	23:00	Race 4 1600 m	7.500
T	5	23:20	Race 5 1600 m	10.000
T	6	23:40	Race 6 1600 m	20.000
T	7	00:00	Race 7 1600 m	8.500
T	8	00:20	Race 8 1600 m	12.500
T	9	00:40	Race 9 1600 m	22.500

WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...

American Rock	8	Chip Walther	5	King Royalty	1	Passport To Art	9	Sailor Jerry	6
Armenian Warrior	5	Commondiscourtesy	5	Kiwi Tintin N	6	Pembroke Hat Trick	1	Seeley Man	3
Avatartist	8	Cruisin Virgin	2	Lake Charles	9	Personnel Space	2	Star Commander N	6
Beach Watch	8	Dreamzzzz R For U	1	Latent Print	4	Plus One	7	Starzheaven	6
Beammeupscottie	5	Dull Roar	8	Latin King	7	Po Po Dee	4	Sunshine's Finest	7
Beast Mode	1	Fearless Leader N	7	Machiatto A	6	Pops Pool Room	3	Tail Hook	5
Bet You	6	General Ward	9	Majestic Kiwi N	3	Quick Shot	6	Terror Hall	3
Bettors Fire N	9	Ginger Tree Will	4	Meetmeatthedance	4	Redbreast Hanover	1	The Bird Dance N	9
Blaise Mm Hanover	9	Hollywood Deemon	4	Meetmeatthefinish	2	Rock This Way	8	The Moonshadow N	8
Blu Crew	6	Ideal Chance	4	Mr Wiggle Pants	7	Rocken The Show	2	Tisadream N	5
Cartoonist	2	Invictus Hanover	4	No Quarter	9	Rogerthat Bluechip	6	Toe Tag	7
Cbf Bantam	1	J Js Delivery	8	Odds On Lauderdale	9	Roll With Dom	8	Topville Cruiser	3
Chief Of Staff	7	Kimani N	5	Ok Kudo	5	Rollinlikethunder	9	Touch Of Dragon	7

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...

Bruce Ranger	1,3,4,5,6,7,8,9	Drew Monti	5,6,7,8,9	James Hardy	2,3,5,8,9
Jimmy Whittemore	6	Kevin Switzer Jr	2,3,4,5,6,8,9	Matthew Athearn	4,5,7,9
Michael Stevenson	4,6,7	Mitchell Cushing	1,3,5,6,7,8,9	Nicholas Graffam	1,4,6,8,9
Pat Curtin	2,7	Ron Cushing	6,9	Scott Renz	4
Shawn T Gray	1,3,6,7,8,9	Thomas Carlstrom	2	Todd O'Dea	2
W. Drew Campbell	1,2,4,5,7,8	Wallace Watson	1,2,3,5		

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...

Alicia Gray	9	Amanda Kelley	9	Arthur Brewer li	6	Brenda Provost	5
Charlene Cushing	3,4,7	Daniel Tuccillo Jr	2	Eve Bergeron	9	Gretchen Athearn	5,7
Heidi Gibbs	8,9	Irwin Rosenthal	4	Jaymes Mcassey	8	Jeff Lieberman	6
Jerry Stratton Jr.	7	Jesse Mcassey	8	Jimmy Nickerson	5,6,8,9	John Dunleavy Jr	7
John Powers Jr	4	Jolene Andrews	2,3,5,8,9	Joseph Nelson	3,6	K William Krikorian	4,5
Lisa Watson	1,2,3,5	Marissa Chadbourne	6	Mark Eaton	8	Megan Reynolds	5
Melissa Beckwith	3,6,8	Michael Eaton	9	Michael Girouard	2,4	Michael Graffam	1,6
Rachel Bailey	1	Randy Bickmore	5,7	Robert Marston	1,4,7	Robert Sumner	2,7
Scott Mongeon	6	Scott Renz	4	Scott Rollins	1	Sheena Mcelhiney	1,3,7
Stephen Devincent	2	Todd O'Dea	2	Wayne Cukerstein	6,8		

T **1** **1600 m**
8.750
22:00

Race 1

Rennpreis: 8.750

NON WINNERS \$2,500 LAST 5 STARTS (100% MA OWNED NOT MORE THAN \$3,000) STARTERS IN A CLASS HIGHER THAN NWJ\$4,000 LAST START NOT ELIGIBLE AE: CLAIMING PRICE \$7,500

1600

1 68.0	King Royalty 10j. rotbraun W (Classic Card Shark - Royal L Trainer: Robert Marston Besitzer: Lawrence D Angello Jr,Green	05.12 Wdb	4	1600	7,8 Waples Randall W	Ontariosuccess - Buttonfly - Zark
		21.11 Wdb	5	1600	2,9 Waples Randall W	Thekop - Dreydlhanover - Stladslotto
		08.11 Wdb	4	1600	2,8 Waples Randall W	Princeclyde - Concertartist - Majorstarlight
		01.11 Wdb	2	1600	4,8 Waples Randall W	Princeclyde - Kingroyalty - Shadios
		25.10 Wdb	1	1600	5,8 Jamieson Jody	Kingroyalty - Concertartist - Majorstarlight

ML: 16,0 **W. Drew Campbell**

2 72.6	Cbf Bantam 5j. grau W (Baron Biltmore - Cohenucopia) Trainer: Scott Rollins Besitzer: Glenn Harris,Raynham,Ma;M					

ML: 28,0 **Bruce Ranger**

3 79.4	Redbreast Hanover 4j. rotbraun W (Art Major - Reinvest Hanover) Trainer: Lisa Watson Besitzer: Mark H Jacoff,Chestnut Hill,M					

ML: 7,0 **Wallace Watson**

4 88.5	Pembroke Hat Trick 4j. rotbraun W (Western Maverick - Cam's Las Trainer: Michael Graffam Besitzer: Michael S Graffam,Falmouth,					

ML: 55,0 **Nicholas Graffam**

5 77.1	Dreamzzzz R For U 13j. rotbraun W (Western Hanover - Four Star Trainer: Rachel Bailey Besitzer: Rachel P Bailey,Saratoga Spr	11.12 Phl	4	1600	39,2 Carlson Eric	Flightelal - Yankeeevil - Realormagic
		29.11 Phl	5	1600	12,5 Callahan Corey	Thebaddeputy - Yankeeevil - Bonfirebliss
		21.11 Phl	3	1600	11,4 Morgan Anthony	Sandsummerfield - Hanganocowboy - Dream
		14.11 Phl	5	1600	14,2 Gingras Yannick	Savvysavannah - Cmonbuzzoff - Thebadde
		02.11 Phl	8	1600	1,5 Wolfenden Ross	Wildshothanover - Falltoy - Lastshotleeton

ML: 35,0 **Shawn T Gray**

6 81.6	Beast Mode 8j. rotbraun W (Rock N Roll Heaven - Gaia's G Trainer: Sheena Mcelhiney Besitzer: Jesmeral Stable,Scarsdale,N					

ML: 45,0 **Mitchell Cushing****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T **2** **1600 m**
7.500
22:20

Race 2

Rennpreis: 7.500

4 YEARS AND OLDER HORSES AND GELDINGS WITH A TRACKMASTER RATING OF 73 OR LESS AT TIME OF DRAW WINNERS OVER \$7,500 IN 2021 AND/OR WINNERS THIS CLASS OR HIGHER LAST START NOT ELIGIBLE

1600**1****Windsong Gorgeous**

14j. grau W (Rambaran - Surviving Trouble)

Trainer: Lisa Watson

Besitzer: Lisa A Watson, Dresden, Me

79.4

07.12 Meadowlands

29.11 Meadowlands

21.11 Phl

07.11 Phl

31.10 Phl

2 1600**1** 1600**1** 1600**1** 1600**1** 1600

1,1 Miller Andy

1,3 Miller Andy

1,0 Gingras Yannick

1,0 Gingras Yannick

,8 Gingras Yannick

Boilerbobtheqb - Windsonggorgeous - Black

Windsonggorgeous - Boilerbobtheqb - Ahea

Windsonggorgeous - Absattack - Midnightga

Windsonggorgeous - Artgram - Colossalcrui

Windsonggorgeous - Colossalcruiser - Med

ML: 4,0

Wallace Watson**2****Rocken The Show**

5j. grau W (Rockin Image - Carnivalocity)

Trainer: Todd O'Dea

Besitzer: Todd M O'Dea, Winchendon,

93.0

ML: 8,0

Todd O'Dea**3****Cartoonist**

11j. rotbraun W (Modern Art - Fonda Fun)

Trainer: Jolene Andrews

Besitzer: David L Zuckerman, Norton, M

77.1

14.12 Pompano Park

07.12 Pompano Park

30.11 Pompano Park

23.11 Pompano Park

16.11 Pompano Park

4 1600**2** 1600**7** 1600**4** 1600**3** 1600

16,8 Hennessey Wally

1,0 Hennessey Wally

12,5 Hennessey Wally

2,0 Hennessey Wally

4,3 Hennessey Wally

Prairiejaguar - Amajorhaze - Mcgreat

Beignet - Cartoonist - Automaticteller

Cereallover - Flightexec - Artomaticpilot

Woodmereultimate - Boldwillie - Cereallover

Nextflightin - Avantage - Cartoonist

ML: 45,0

James Hardy**4****Cruisin Virgin**

4j. rotbraun W (Always A Virgin - Cruisin In Pin)

Trainer: Stephen Devinent

Besitzer: Stephen M Devinent, Norton,

74.8

ML: 21,0

Thomas Carlstrom**5****Personnel Space**

13j. grau W (I Am A Fool - Movealittlecloser)

Trainer: Michael Girouard

Besitzer: Michael John Girouard, Spenc

79.4

16.11 Scarborough Dow

10.11 Scarborough Dow

02.11 Scarborough Dow

26.10 Scarborough Dow

20.10 Scarborough Dow

5 1600**1** 1600**1** 1600**3** 1600**2** 1600

8,1 Taggart Shane

3,2 Nason Steven

1,7 Nason Steven

,3 Ingraham David

2,2 Ingraham David

Lottalightingning - Bonusmiles - Bigbadbosley

Personnelspace - Foxridgejoey - Bonusmile

Personnelspace - Supersidneyc - Manihh

Mytimehanover - Imaluckyman - Personnels

Champagnecharley - Personnelspace - Bigj

ML: 45,0

Pat Curtin**6****Winning Design**

10j. rotbraun W (Rocknroll Hanover - Artistic Vi)

Trainer: Daniel Tuccillo Jr

Besitzer: Daniel R Tuccillo Jr, Prospect,

81.6

ML: 55,0

Kevin Switzer Jr**7****Meetmeatthefinish**

5j. rotbraun W (Shadyshark Hanover - Maddy)

Trainer: Robert Sumner

Besitzer: Lav Racing Stable Inc, Linden

68.0

ML: 55,0

W. Drew Campbell**Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T

3

22:40

1600 m
10.000

Race 3

Rennpreis: 10.000

TRACKMASTER RATING OF 80 OR LESS (NW RACE LAST 4|STARTS 81) AT TIME OF DRAW WINNERS THIS CLASS OR HIGHER|CLASS LAST START NOT ELIGIBLE

1600

1

Seeley Man

8j. rotbraun W (Western Maverick - Perfect La
Trainer: Charlene Cushing
Besitzer: Craig A Jordan,Farmington,M

81.6

ML: 13,0 **Mitchell Cushing**

2

Topville Cruiser

4j. rotbraun W (Rockin Image - Topville Celerit
Trainer: Melissa Beckwith
Besitzer: Edwin F Gannon Jr,Dover,De;

72.6

ML: 35,0 **Bruce Ranger**

3

Terror Hall

8j. grau W (Western Terror - Marnie Hall)
Trainer: Lisa Watson
Besitzer: Lisa A & Wallace R Watson,D

79.4

ML: 11,0 **Wallace Watson**

4

Majestic Kiwi N

7j. rotbraun W (Bettor's Delight - All The Way
Trainer: Sheena Mcelhiney
Besitzer: Jesmeral Stable,Scarsdale,N

77.1

ML: 3,0 **Shawn T Gray**

5

Warrawee Nonsuch

12j. rotbraun W (Jereme's Jet - Armbr Wido
Trainer: Joseph Nelson
Besitzer: Michele L Nelson, Temple, Me

81.6

ML: 28,0 **Kevin Switzer Jr**

6

Pops Pool Room

7j. rotbraun W (Panspacificflight - Trust My He
Trainer: Jolene Andrews
Besitzer: David L Zuckerman,Norton,M

77.1

ML: 9,0 **James Hardy**

27.11 Dover Downs	7	1600	32,1 Tetrick Trace	Fearlessdiablo - Peoplearecrazy - Cruisingw
30.10 Moh	5	1600	Macdonell Paul	Santannabluechip - Collegemajor - Littlebro
28.09 Moh	10	1600	73,7 Waples Randall	Bigtimeball - Machpride - Frankiesdragon
14.09 Moh	6	1600	9,3 Waples Randall	Ellispark - Machpride - Okfantastic
07.09 Moh	4	1600	8,7 Waples Randall	Aslan - Ellispark - Smokinbear

Ergebnis:**Quoten:**

T
4
23:00
1600 m
7.500

Race 4

Rennpreis: 7.500

4 YEARS AND OLDER HORSES AND GELDINGS WITH A TRACKMASTER RATING OF 73 OR LESS AT TIME OF DRAW WINNERS OVER \$7,500 IN 2021 AND/OR WINNERS THIS CLASS OR HIGHER LAST START NOT ELIGIBLE

1600

1

Invictus Hanover

10j. rotbraun W (Yankee Cruiser - I Sparkle)
 Trainer: Charlene Cushing
 Besitzer: Craig A Jordan, Farmington, M

68.0

23.09 The Meadows
 15.09 Phl
 03.09 The Meadows
 13.08 The Meadows
 04.08 Phl

5 1600
2 1600
2 1600
2 1600
3 1600

17,2 Palone Dave
 3,2 Gingras Yannick
 ,3 Palone Dave
 1,8 Palone Dave
 6,1 Kakaley Matthew D

Kingofthejungle - Herecomeswilliam - Allstar
 Ewaldhanover - Invictushanover - Atpressti
 Slammsam - Invictushanover - Applejackhan
 Mcwicked - Invictushanover - Mattamerican
 Limelightbeach - Seventhsecret - Invictusha

ML: 6,0 **W. Drew Campbell**

2

Hollywood Deemon

5j. rotbraun W (Cheyenne Hollywood - Bettor's
 Trainer: Michael Girouard
 Besitzer: Michael John Girouard, Spenc

72.6

ML: 7,0 **Bruce Ranger**

3

Latent Print

6j. schwarz H (Camluck - Affluence)
 Trainer: Scott Renz
 Besitzer: Dr Holly B Guastalli, Brandon,

90.7

ML: 5,0 **Scott Renz**

4

Ideal Chance

4j. grau W (Western Ideal - Best Legacy)
 Trainer: John Powers Jr
 Besitzer: John W Powers Jr, Norfolk, Ma

81.6

ML: 35,0 **Kevin Switzer Jr**

5

Ginger Tree Will

6j. grau W (Well Said - Conquer The Beach)
 Trainer: K William Krikorian
 Besitzer: K William Krikorian, Fitchburg,

68.0

ML: 4,0 **Matthew Athearn**

6

Meetmeatthedance

5j. rotbraun W (A Rocknroll Dance - Meet Gise)
 Trainer: Robert Marston
 Besitzer: Joseph M Burke, Gray, Me

77.1

ML: 21,0 **Michael Stevenson**

7

Po Po Dee

10j. rotbraun W (Somebeachsomewhere - Vau
 Trainer: Irwin Rosenthal
 Besitzer: Irwin T Rosenthal, Danvers, M

88.5

01.10 Yonkers
 19.09 Pcd
 06.09 Vd
 30.08 Saratoga
 20.08 Pcd

7 1600
5 1600
7 1600
7 1600
8 1600

54,5 Bartlett Jason J
 Paviajr Joseph C
 8,7 Jamieson Jody C
 17,5 Beckwith Mark D
 143,5 Mccarthy Andrew J

Talkingblues - Ashleyshusband - Majormerl
 Jazzmaniandevil - Lastbestchance - Timsca
 Bigisbetter - Heisrisen - Sharksidealman
 Ashleyshusband - Somebrownhorse - Cund
 Lordofmisrule - Kingsbarns - Officiallycrazy

ML: 7,0 **Nicholas Graffam**

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

T **5**
1600 m
10.000
23:20

Race 5

Rennpreis: 10.000

NON WINNERS \$3,500 LAST 5 STARTS (100% MA OWNED)\$4,200) STARTERS IN A CLASS HIGHER THAN NW \$5,000 OR WINNERS|THIS CLASS OR HIGHER LAST START NOT ELIGIBLE AE: CLAIMING PRICE \$10,000

1600**1****Commondiscourtesy**

7j. schwarz W (Sagebrush - Crystal Crickett)

Trainer: Randy Bickmore

Besitzer: Richard A Knight,Westbrook,

81.6ML: 6,0 **Mitchell Cushing****2****Beammeupscottie**

11j. rotbraun W (Rustler Hanover - Hop Irish)

Trainer: Gretchen Athearn

Besitzer: Gretchen R Athearn,Cumberl

68.0

02.11 Rcr	6	1600
19.10 Rcr	4	1600
12.10 Rcr	2	1600
05.10 Rcr	2	1600
28.09 Rcr	1	1600

2,3 Davisjr Eddie	Tidewatertitan - Realimpulsive - Rockweiller
1,6 Davisjr Eddie	Bossanovababy - Tidewatertitan - Makersm
2,7 Davisjr Eddie	Bossanovababy - Beammeupscottie - Maker
1,8 Davisjr Eddie	Bossanovababy - Beammeupscottie - Tidew
7,5 Davisjr Eddie	Beammeupscottie - Bossanovababy - Tidew

ML: 13,0 **Matthew Athearn****3****Tisadream N**

8j. rotbraun W (Bettor's Delight - Dreamy Atom)

Trainer: Jolene Andrews

Besitzer: Anthony J Gruppo,Hamburg,

77.1ML: 7,0 **James Hardy****4****Tail Hook**

4j. rotbraun W (Somebeachsomewhere - Sout

Trainer: Lisa Watson

Besitzer: Fox Ridge Stable,Southington

79.4ML: 21,0 **Wallace Watson****5****Chip Walther**

7j. rotbraun H (Art Major - Bittersweet Terror)

Trainer: Megan Reynolds

Besitzer: D Gagliardi,Stn Isl,Ny;S Feint

68.0ML: 35,0 **W. Drew Campbell****6****Kimani N**

9j. grau W (Bettor's Delight - Lizzie Maguire)

Trainer: Brenda Provost

Besitzer: Michael Goldberg Racingllc,S

72.6ML: 3,0 **Bruce Ranger****7****Armenian Warrior**

12j. rotbraun H (Artiscape - Ivy Maiden)

Trainer: K William Krikorian

Besitzer: Vartan M Krikorian,Royalston,

81.6

11.06 Plainridge Raceco	1	1600
03.06 Plainridge Raceco	4	1600
28.05 Plainridge Raceco	1	1600
21.05 Plainridge Raceco	2	1600
25.10 Plainridge Raceco	4	1600

1,1 Hardy James E	Armenianwarrior - Yanotherround - Impulse
23,8 Watson Wallace R	Nativespeed - Evileva - Sharkyosborne
8,1 Watson Wallace R	Neuffbutter- - Armenianwarrior+ - Allaboutatt
Krikorian K W	Mountainair - Armenianwarrior - Bettorangel
49,5 O'Dea Todd M	Irar - Idealsmile - Denvercyclone

ML: 26,0 **Kevin Switzer Jr****8****Ok Kudo**

5j. rotbraun H (Sunshine Beach - Jennies Girl)

Trainer: Jimmy Nickerson

Besitzer: Marc J Reynolds,Malta,Ny

68.0ML: 55,0 **Drew Monti****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T

6

23:40

1600 m
20.000

Race 6

Rennpreis: 20.000

NW \$10,000 (100% MASS OWNED \$12,000) LAST 5 STARTS OR 8 EXTENDED PARI MUTUEL RACES LIFETIME WINNERS
THIS CLASS OR HIGHER LAST START NOT ELIGIBLE AE: TMR OF 87.25 OR LESS AT TIME OF DRAW AE: CLAIMING PRICE \$25,000

1600

1

Rogerthat Bluechip

4j. rotbraun W (Captaintreacherous - Ramala
Trainer: Jeff Lieberman
Besitzer: Martin R Budkey, Plainfield, Il;

81.6

ML: 6,0 **Mitchell Cushing**

2

Machiatto A

8j. grau W (Mach Three - Braeview Express)
Trainer: Wayne Cukerstein
Besitzer: Steve M Manzi, Kenilworth, Nj

77.1

ML: 7,0 **Shawn T Gray**

3

Quick Shot

9j. rotbraun W (Art Major - Cannae Cindy)
Trainer: Arthur Brewer II
Besitzer: Kathleen B Brewer, Newbury

77.1

ML: 10,0 **Michael Stevenson**

4

Bet You

9j. rotbraun W (Bettor's Delight - Ambro Amor)
Trainer: Joseph Nelson
Besitzer: Scott A Dillon, Anson, Me

81.6

ML: 55,0 **Kevin Switzer Jr**

5

Blu Crew

5j. rotbraun W (Heston Blue Chip - Crew Angel)
Trainer: Melissa Beckwith
Besitzer: M G Stable Inc, Allentown, Nj

72.6

ML: 4,0 **Bruce Ranger**

6

Starznheaven

9j. rotbraun H (Rock N Roll Heaven - Dancinwi)
Trainer: Jimmy Nickerson
Besitzer: Marc J Reynolds, Malta, Ny; Ri

68.0

ML: 35,0 **Drew Monti**

7

Sailor Jerry

9j. rotbraun W (Cheyenne Hollywood - Allamer)
Trainer: Michael Graffam
Besitzer: Michael S Graffam, Falmouth,

88.5

ML: 31,0 **Nicholas Graffam**

8

Kiwi Tintin N

8j. kastanie W (Tintin In America - Tall Blonde)
Trainer: Scott Mongeon
Besitzer: Charles H Harrison, Mechanic

81.6

ML: 31,0 **Ron Cushing**

9

Star Commander N

7j. rotbraun H (Art Major - Susie Maguire)
Trainer: Marissa Chadbourne
Besitzer: Lon Todd Frocione, Syracuse,

63.5

ML: 16,0 **Jimmy Whittemore**

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

T **7** **1600 m**
8.500
00:00

Race 7

Rennpreis: 8.500

TRACKMASTER RATING OF 76 OR LESS AT TIME OF DRAW|WINNERS THIS CLASS OR HIGHER CLASS LAST START NOT ELIGIBLE

1600**1****Sunshine's Finest**5j. rotbraun W (Sunshine Beach - My Best Girl)
Trainer: Robert Sumner
Besitzer: Lav Racing Stable Inc,Linden**68.0**ML: 45,0 **W. Drew Campbell****2****Latin King**4j. rotbraun W (Heston Blue Chip - Latin Lutoff)
Trainer: Gretchen Athearn
Besitzer: William H Phipps, Yarmouth,M**68.0**ML: 8,0 **Matthew Athearn****3****Chief Of Staff**4j. rotbraun W (Art Major - Milliondollarsmile)
Trainer: Sheena Mcelhiney
Besitzer: Seafood Delight Stable,East**77.1**ML: 4,0 **Shawn T Gray****4****Plus One**6j. rotbraun W (Somebeachsomewhere - Majo)
Trainer: Robert Marston
Besitzer: Joseph M Burke,Gray,Me**77.1**ML: 55,0 **Michael Stevenson****5****Toe Tag**7j. grau W (Rock N Roll Heaven - Jk Good Vib)
Trainer: Charlene Cushing
Besitzer: Michael L Cushing,Farmingto**81.6**ML: 13,0 **Mitchell Cushing****6****Mr Wiggle Pants**8j. rotbraun W (Mr Wiggles - Shani Pants)
Trainer: Randy Bickmore
Besitzer: Robert W Kopack, Virginia Be**68.0**ML: 5,0 **Drew Monti****7****Fearless Leader N**13j. grau W (Bettor's Delight - Party Baby)
Trainer: John Dunleavy Jr
Besitzer: John H Dunleavy Jr,Hollis,Nh;**72.6**ML: 7,0 **Bruce Ranger****8****Touch Of Dragon**5j. rotbraun W (Dragon Again - Touch Of Kathr)
Trainer: Jerry Stratton Jr.
Besitzer: Jerry B Stratton Jr,Hudson,Nh**79.4**ML: 26,0 **Pat Curtin****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T **8**
1600 m
12.500
00:20

Race 8

Rennpreis: 12.500

NON WINNERS \$5,000 LAST 5 STARTS (100% MA OWNED)\$6,000) STARTERS IN A CLASS HIGHER THAN NW \$7,500 LAST START|OR WINNERS THIS CLASS OR HIGHER LAST START NOT ELIGIBLE AE: CLAIMING PRICE \$15,000

1600**1****American Rock**9j. rotbraun W (Rocknroll Hanover - Mrs Ameri
Trainer: Jolene Andrews
Besitzer: Stephen F Zajchowski Jr,Nort

77.1

ML: 9,0 **James Hardy****2****Roll With Dom**4j. rotbraun W (Roll With Joe - B J's Sunshine)
Trainer: Heidi Gibbs
Besitzer: E Hart Stb Inc,Middletown,Ny;

81.6

ML: 16,0 **Mitchell Cushing****3****Avatartist**11j. rotbraun W (Rocknroll Hanover - Cameron
Trainer: Mark Eaton
Besitzer: Mark W Eaton,Mendon,Ma;R

81.6

ML: 45,0 **Kevin Switzer Jr**

20.12 Wdb

13.12 Wdb

30.11 Wdb

23.11 Wdb

09.11 Wdb

1

1600

3

1600

1

1600

1

1600

1

1600

2,7 Saftic Michael J

1,3 Saftic Michael J

1,1 Saftic Michael J

4,4 Saftic Michael J

1,3 Saftic Michael J

Avatartist - Tryslittleprince - Americhi

Alexasjackpot - Hesasensation - Avatartist

Avatartist - Glammit - Jettinsdragon

Avatartist - Genesee - Joshuamyboy

Avatartist - Santannaone - Tryslittleprince

4**The Moonshadow N**6j. schwarz W (Bettor's Delight - My Style)
Trainer: Melissa Beckwith
Besitzer: M Beckwith,Wltn,Ny;S Demet

72.6

ML: 35,0 **Bruce Ranger****5****Beach Watch**6j. rotbraun W (Western Terror - Hawaiian Bea
Trainer: Jaymes Mcassey
Besitzer: Jaymes Mcassey,Saratoga S

77.1

ML: 5,0 **Shawn T Gray****6****J Js Delivery**9j. rotbraun W (Jereme's Jet - Table For Seve
Trainer: Jimmy Nickerson
Besitzer: Melvin G Fink,Bloomfield Hills

68.0

ML: 45,0 **Drew Monti****7****Rock This Way**7j. grau W (Rocknroll Hanover - Racy Gal Han
Trainer: Wayne Cukerstein
Besitzer: Joshua M Cukerstein,Halfmo

68.0

ML: 13,0 **W. Drew Campbell****8****Dull Roar**11j. rotbraun W (Mach Three - Village Jest)
Trainer: Jesse Mcassey
Besitzer: Jesse E Mcassey,Greenwich,

88.5

ML: 26,0 **Nicholas Graffam**

21.12 Meadowlands

07.12 Meadowlands

30.11 Meadowlands

23.11 Meadowlands

16.11 Saratoga

4

1600

6

1600

5

1600

3

1600

5

1600

3,4 Tetrick Trace

15,3 Miller David

7,2 Miller David

56,5 Miller David

10,7 Dobson Billy

Mindset - Talkingblues - Courageouscat

Eddiesweat - Validusdeo - Doctorbutch

Windsongjack - Doctorbutch - Rockinamadeus

Doctorbutch - Rockinamadeus - Dullroar

Screenplay - Luckytimes - Villagejackson

Ergebnis:**Quoten:**

T **9**
1600 m
22.500
00:40

Race 9

Rennpreis: 22.500

WINNERS OVER \$10,000 LIFETIME NO. 2 LAKE CHARLES AND NO. 9 NO QUARTER NO. 3 BETTORS FIRE N AND NO. 4 THE BIRD DANCE N UNCOUPLED FOR WAGERING PURPOSES

1600**1 General Ward**

4j. rotbraun W (Somebeachsomewhere - Podg)
Trainer: Jolene Andrews
Besitzer: Robert A Bogigian, Worcester,

77.1

ML: 13,0 **James Hardy****2 Lake Charles**

4j. rotbraun W (Well Said - Bodacious Hanover)
Trainer: Amanda Kelley
Besitzer: Scheigert Racing Stbl Llc, Sar

68.0

ML: 7,0 **Matthew Athearn****3 Bettors Fire N**

13j. grau W (Bettor's Delight - Sparks A Flyin)
Trainer: Heidi Gibbs
Besitzer: Kevin R Sywyk, Swartz Creek,

81.6

ML: 7,0 **Ron Cushing****4 The Bird Dance N**

6j. rotbraun W (A Rocknroll Dance - This Bird)
Trainer: Heidi Gibbs
Besitzer: Philip Scott McKenzie, Scarbo

81.6

ML: 10,0 **Mitchell Cushing****5 Rollinlikethunder**

6j. rotbraun W (Roll With Joe - Blue Rae)
Trainer: Jimmy Nickerson
Besitzer: Richard Cortese, Schenectady

68.0

ML: 35,0 **Drew Monti****6 Blaise Mm Hanover**

8j. rotbraun W (Bettor's Delight - Bj's Squall)
Trainer: Eve Bergeron
Besitzer: Dany Grenier, Ste-Helene-De-

72.6

ML: 6,0 **Bruce Ranger****7 Odds On Lauderdale**

6j. rotbraun H (Western Ideal - Worldly Deo)
Trainer: Michael Eaton
Besitzer: M E Eaton, Mendon, Ma; R J M

88.5

ML: 31,0 **Nicholas Graffam****8 Passport To Art**

7j. rotbraun W (Art Major - Western City)
Trainer: Alicia Gray
Besitzer: Elizabeth & Dyce Spalluto, Co

77.1

ML: 7,0 **Shawn T Gray****9 No Quarter**

4j. rotbraun H (Somebeachsomewhere - Take)
Trainer: Amanda Kelley
Besitzer: Scheigert Racing Stbl Llc, Sar

81.6

ML: 6,0 **Kevin Switzer Jr****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**